

ö
SLP(C)No. 15529-15530 OF 2002

ITEM No.21

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15529-15530/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2002 in LPA 672/01
and LPA No.671/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRISHAN KUMAR AND ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

With

SLP(C)No.15531-15532/2002,SLP(C)No.15533-15534/2002,SLP(C)No.15535/2002,
SLP(C)No.15536-15537/2002,SLP(C)No.15538-15539/2002,SLP(C)No.15540/2002,
SLP(C)No.15541-15542/2002,SLP(C)No.15543-15544/2002,SLP(C)No.15567/2002,
SLP(C)No.15584-15585/2002,SLP(C)No.15593-15594/2002,SLP(C)No.15664-15665/2002,
SLP(C)...CC 6333/2002,SLP(C)...CC 6376/2002

Date : 19/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Shorawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.
Tag on with SLP(C) No.12994/2001.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master